
HUGH O. SKEES

DALE T. WILSON

THQMAs R NIFNASER

SEES,WILSON R NIENABER) PLLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

7699 EWING BOULEVARD

Ro. Box 756
FLQRENGE, KENTUGKY 41022-0756

TELEIKJNE

f859) 371-7407
FAK

(859) 371-9872
E-MAIL

rswandd@fuse.net

March~ 20154 RECEIVED

Public Service Commission

ATTN: Ms. Linda Faulkner, Filings Division Director

211 Sower Boulevard
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

MAR 16 ZOI5

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

ln re: Case No. 2015-00045

Dear Ms. Faulkner:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit that I have prepared for filing in the subject case.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Ve

TRN/sk
Enclosure

TH



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT )
FILING OF BULLOCK PEN WATER )
DISTRICT )

CASE NO.
2015-00045

AFFIDAVIT

Comes now the Affiant, Amy Ruark, Office Manager of the Bullock Pen Water District, and

after having first been duly cautioned and sworn, states and deposes as follows:

1. The Affiant is the duly acting Office Manager of the Bullock Pen Water District.

Upon the filing of the District's Purchase Water Adjustment Application with the Public Service

Commission, I included the attached Notice ofPurchase Water Rate Adjustment (Exhibit "5")to all

customers of the District. The attached Notice was mailed directly to each customer of the District

on February 27, 2015 in the customer's regular monthly bill.

2. On February 15, 2015 I posted the attached Notice of Purchase Water Rate

Adjustment and the Application filed with the Public Service Commission at the offices of the

District for inspection and review by all customers visiting the District office.

3. Prior to February 15, 2015 I posted the attached Notice of Purchase Water Rate

Adjustment and the District's Application filed with the Public Service Commission on the District's

website.

4, The Notice of Purchase Water Rate Adjustment and Application referred to in

paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 of this Affidavit continue to be posted and shall remain posted for inspection



and review by all customers of the District.

5. A copy of the Order with all Exhibits entered in this proceeding will be posted inthe

District's office for review by all customers and will be placed on the District's website.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

, Office Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OP GRANT

Subscribed and sworn to before me by AMY RUARK, Office Manager, on this the

~0 day of March, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State at Large
Myc i i E*py: ~+'rs /



BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT
NOTiCE OF PURCHASED WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT

The Bullock Pen Water District will incn:ase its water rates effective March I, 2015. The present rates and
proposed rates for each customer classification are set forth below. The amount of change requested in both dollar
amounts and percentage change for each customer classification is also set forth below. The Application filed on behalf
of the Bullock Pen Water District with the Public Service Commission requesting this increase may be examined at the
office of the Bullock Pen Water District, I Farrell Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, 41030, Monday through Friday, 8:30
a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (local time) or on its website at http: //www.bpwd.org/. Customers may also examine the Application
filed by the Bullock Pen Water District at the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Office, 211 Sower Blvd.,
Frankfort, KY, Monday through Friday, 8:00a.m. to 4i'30 p.m. (local time), or through the Public Service Conunission's

hl U~II h I .Th.la.U U p p U dj lllh U g hlllf h
customer classification is also set forth below,

5/8" x 3/4" Meter

First 2,000 gallons

Next 3,000 gallons

Next 5,000 gallons

Next 10,000 gallons

All Over 20,000 gallons

IM Meter

$8.80

$7.96

$7.11

$6.26

$9.00

$8.16

$7.31

$6.46

2a/o

2'/o

2'/a

2'/o

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT RATES
Current New ~a/o Increa e

$26.59 $27.27 3a/o Minimum Bill

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

First 5,000 gallons

Next 5,000 gallons

Next 10,000 gallons

All Over 20,000 gallons

Lgghh Meter

$52,99

$7.96

$7.11

$6.26

$53.99

$8.16

$7.31

$6.46

2'/o

3'/o

3'/o

3o/o

Minimum Bill

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

First 10,000 gallons

Next 10,000 gallons

A110ver 20,000 gallons

2" MeMtrr

$7,11

$6.26

$7.31

6.46

3o/a

3'/o

per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

$92.79 $94.79 2o/a Minimum Bill

First 20,000 gallons

All Over 20,000 gallons 3'/o

Ma' I "MMMM W

Average Monthly Bill 5,000 gallons
IM Meter
Average Monthly Bill 5,000 gallons
~1Y" Met
Average Monthly Bill 10,000 gallons
2" Meter
Average Monthly Bill 25,000 gallons

$52.99 $53.99 2o/o

$92.79 $94.79 2o/o

$163.89 $167.89 2o/o

$163.89 $ 167.89 2o/o Minimum Bill

$6,26 $6.46 per 1000 gallons

WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT EFFECT ON AVERAGE BILLS
BY CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATION

Current New ~a/o In rease
$35.39 $36.27 2'Io

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

BY: /s/

BOBBYBURGESS, CHAIRMAN


