# SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

HUGH O. SKEES DALE T. WILSON THOMAS R. NIENABER Attorneys and Counselors at Law 7699 Ewing Boulevard P.O. Box 756 Florence, Kentucky 41022-0756 TELEPONE (859) 371-7407 FAX (859) 371-9872 E-MAIL rswandd@fuse.net

March 16, 2015

RECEIVED

MAR 16 2015

Public Service Commission ATTN: Ms. Linda Faulkner, Filings Division Director 211 Sower Boulevard PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:

Case No. 2015-00045

Dear Ms. Faulkner:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit that I have prepared for filing in the subject case. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours.

THOMAS R. NIENABER

TRN/sk Enclosure

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT	)	CASE NO.
FILING OF BULLOCK PEN WATER	)	2015-00045
DISTRICT	)	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

Comes now the Affiant, Amy Ruark, Office Manager of the Bullock Pen Water District, and after having first been duly cautioned and sworn, states and deposes as follows:

- 1. The Affiant is the duly acting Office Manager of the Bullock Pen Water District. Upon the filing of the District's Purchase Water Adjustment Application with the Public Service Commission, I included the attached Notice of Purchase Water Rate Adjustment (Exhibit "5") to all customers of the District. The attached Notice was mailed directly to each customer of the District on February 27, 2015 in the customer's regular monthly bill.
- On February 15, 2015 I posted the attached Notice of Purchase Water Rate
   Adjustment and the Application filed with the Public Service Commission at the offices of the
   District for inspection and review by all customers visiting the District office.
- Prior to February 15, 2015 I posted the attached Notice of Purchase Water Rate
   Adjustment and the District's Application filed with the Public Service Commission on the District's website.
- 4. The Notice of Purchase Water Rate Adjustment and Application referred to in paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 of this Affidavit continue to be posted and shall remain posted for inspection

and review by all customers of the District.

A copy of the Order with all Exhibits entered in this proceeding will be posted in the
 District's office for review by all customers and will be placed on the District's website.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GRANT

Subscribed and sworn to before me by AMY RUARK, Office Manager, on this the day of March, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State at Large My Commission Expires: 2-15-14

SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

THOMASON MENIADE

7699 Ewing Boulevard, PO Box 756

Florence, KY 41042-0756

Phone: (859) 371-7407

### BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT NOTICE OF PURCHASED WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT

The Bullock Pen Water District will increase its water rates effective March 1, 2015. The present rates and proposed rates for each customer classification are set forth below. The amount of change requested in both dollar amounts and percentage change for each customer classification is also set forth below. The Application filed on behalf of the Bullock Pen Water District with the Public Service Commission requesting this increase may be examined at the office of the Bullock Pen Water District, 1 Farrell Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, 41030, Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (local time) or on its website at http://www.bpwd.org/. Customers may also examine the Application filed by the Bullock Pen Water District at the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Office, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, KY, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (local time), or through the Public Service Commission's website at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov/">http://psc.ky.gov/</a>. The effect that the proposed water rate adjustment will have on the average bill for each customer classification is also set forth below.

		BULLOCK PI	EN WATER DISTR	ICT RATES	
5/8" x	3/4" Meter	Current	New	% Increase	
First	2,000 gallons	\$26.59	\$27.27	3%	Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 gallons	\$8.80	\$9.00	2%	per 1000 gallons
Next	5,000 gallons	\$7.96	\$8.16	2%	per 1000 gallons
Next	10,000 gallons	\$7.11	\$7.31	2%	per 1000 gallons
All Ov	er 20,000 gallons	\$6.26	\$6.46	2%	per 1000 gallons
1" Mc	eter				
First	5,000 gallons	\$52,99	\$53.99	2%	Minimum Bill
Next	5,000 gallons	\$7.96	\$8.16	3%	per 1000 gallons
Next	10,000 gallons	\$7.11	\$7.31	3%	per 1000 gallons
All Ov	er 20,000 gallons	\$6.26	\$6.46	3%	per 1000 gallons
1 1/2" N	Meter				
First	10,000 gallons	\$92.79	\$94.79	2%	Minimum Bill
Next	10,000 gallons	\$7.11	\$7.31	3%	per 1000 gallons
All Ov	er 20,000 gallons	\$6.26	6.46	3%	per 1000 gallons
2" Me	ter				
First	20,000 gallons	\$163.89	\$167.89	2%	Minimum Bill
All Ov	er 20,000 gallons	\$6.26	\$6.46	3%	per 1000 gallons

## WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT EFFECT ON AVERAGE BILLS BY CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATION

5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Current	New	% Increase			
Average Monthly Bill 5,000 gallons	\$35.39	\$36.27	2%			
1" Meter						
Average Monthly Bill 5,000 gallons	\$52.99	\$53.99	2%			
1 1/2" Meter						
Average Monthly Bill 10,000 gallons	\$92.79	\$94.79	2%			
2" Meter						
Average Monthly Bill 25,000 gallons	\$163.89	\$167.89	2%			

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT

BY: <u>/s/</u>
BOBBY BURGESS, CHAIRMAN